

Ajay Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.4701 of 2024

27.11.2024 Present Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.5. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Though, reply on behalf of respondent No.1 to 3, is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Since copy of the reply stands received by learned counsel for the petitioner, she may file rejoinder to the same within a period of four weeks.

Since learned Additional Advocate General has no instruction to appear on behalf of respondent No.4, let notice be issued to respondent No.4, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 27,2024
(shankar)