

Ajay Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.4701 of 2024

15.10.2025 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, respondents No.1 to 3.

Steps have not been taken for the service of respondent No.4. As prayed for, let needful be done within one week and thereafter, notice be issued to said respondent, returnable for **09.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(Rishi)