

Ajay Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.4701 of 2024

09.12.2025 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

None for respondent No.4.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Respondent No.4 stands served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4, therefore, respondent No.4 is ordered to be proceeded against ex parte.

Reply not filed by respondent No.5. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 09, 2025
(*Vinod*)